CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

March 19, 2018 6:00 p.m. Stonecrest City Hall 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, Georgia 30038

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. ROLL CALL: Brenda B. James, Interim City Clerk
- III. INVOCATION:
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

V. PRESENTATION:

- A. Ms. Patricia Willis of 6 Degrees of Synergy, Inc.
- B. Recognition of Mr. Joe Coleman and CS Truck and Trailer Repair Services

VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

VII. MINUTES: Approval of Minutes of the Special Called Meeting of February 7, 2018 and the Regular City Council Meeting of February 19, 2018.

VIII. ADOPTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA:

IX. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Resolution to Activate the Stonecrest Development Authority and Appoint the Board of Directors
- 2. Resolution Approving the Engagement of Butler Snow LLP as Special Counsel for the General Obligation Bonds

- 3. Resolution to Approve Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Agreement for Municipal Government Services
- 4. Resolution to Establish Administrative Court Fees for the Stonecrest Municipal Court
- 5. Ordinance for Stonecrest Budget Amendment 2018-001
- 6. Ordinance for Amendment to Pouring Hours (Incorporating Dekalb's recent changes)
- 7. Ordinance of the City of Stonecrest regarding SLUP 17-003
- 8. Ordinance of the City of Stonecrest regarding SLUP 17-004
- 9. Ordinance Adopting Chapter 7 Building Ordinance

X. CITY MANAGER COMMENTS:

- XI. CITY ATTORNEY COMMENTS:
- XII. MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS:
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT:
- XIV. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING: ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE